
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-631

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/22/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/6/2021

Title: Amendment to the 2020 EMS Trust Fund Agreement with the County of Santa Clara for
Reimbursement of First Responder Category C - Benefit to EMS Systems Users Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council4/6/2021 1

Amendment to the 2020 EMS Trust Fund Agreement with the County of Santa Clara for Reimbursement
of First Responder Category C - Benefit to EMS Systems Users Funds.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute a first amendment to the 2020 EMS
Trust Fund Agreement with Santa Clara County for Reimbursement of First Responder Category C - Benefit to
EMS Systems Users Funds that will increase the reimbursement amount to the City by $152,561 for the
purchase of a LUCAS chest compression device system and extending the term of the Agreement through
December 31, 2021.
CEQA:  Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment.  (Fire)

City of San José Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

